



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.1766 of 2025

Bijayalaxmi Panda

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Susanta Kumar Baral

-versus-

Santosh Kumar Sahu, OAS

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. -
Mr. S.B. Panda, AGA

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA
BEHERA

ORDER
29.04.2025

CONTC Nos.1766, 1767 & 1768 of 2025

Order No.

01. 1. These matters are taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned Additional Government Advocate submitted to take instruction to give reply at the time of hearing of the CONTCs.
3. The CONTCs be listed after two weeks for hearing.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Sipra